Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex
Contract Number: 1560

General Contractor: Paschen Millhouse Joint Venture llI
Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: $642,883.23

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/23/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Wildwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: March 4, 2015
Project:  Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation
PBC#: C1560

Meonthly Estimate No.:  Seven (7)
For the Perfod:  2/1/2015 to  2/28/201%

To: Paschen/Milhouse JV HI.

n accordance with Resolution No. - adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

relating to the § Revenue Bonds issued by the
Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning
as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and 10 its Trustee, that;

I. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each
item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Aceount and has not been paid; and
2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts

previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Archilect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

PASCHEN/MILHOUSE JV 111

3515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, IL 60656
Wildwood World Magnet Schoot Annex/Renovation

Is now entitled to the sum of: $642,883.23

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE -
ADDITIONS -

DEDUCTIONS -

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE -

10,618,000.00

10,618,000.00

LR IR I )

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $2,745,579.60

TOTAL RETENTION $ 274,557.96
a) Reserve Withheld @ 3% of Total Amount Eamed

but Not 10 Exceed 10% of Contract Price b 274,557.96
b} Liens and Other Withholding 5 -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include This Payment): $ 2,471,021.64

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID: $ 1,828,138.41

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: 5 642,883.23

Berta Perez Loro, PBC



: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRAGTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (10f2)
PROJECT: Wildwood Word Magnet $chool Annex/Rednovation CONTRACTOR: PASCHENMULHOLUSE JV i DATE: 342018
PBC#; C1s560 5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, IL 60856
JOB LOCATION: 8450 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, i 60656
Monthly Estimate No.: For Jhe Periods ____ 2112015 to 22812015
OWNER: PUBLIC BULDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
STATE OF: ILEINOIS
COUNTY OF: COOK
The Affiant, Chuck Freiheit, being first duly $0.0m 00 path, depescs asd says that bedshe is an auhorized ages! of PaschanMillionse IV L. an Hlinais corporation, and duly mithorized 1o make tis AlTidavit in hehall of said corporation, and individusily,
thal hefshe is well aquaitiied with the frets herein set forth and that sxid vcorpozation is the Contractor with U Public Building Commission of Chicago, Owher, under Contract No. €1560 daved e 215t day of July, 20114, for the Gensral Construction on the
fallowing project!
Witdwood World Magnet Sehoal Annex/Renovation PBC Contract No #815860 Pascl
B850 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chlcago, IL 66656
That the followiig statements are msds for the puipass of procdring a partial payment of: 5 FA2ARFDI  under the terms of said contraer; Thar, for the purpose of said Contract, the fllowing persons have been contracted with, and have
fumnished or prepared material, equipment, supplies snd services for, amt have done bbor o siad improvement; Thal, the respective sinousts el fbrth opposite Whaic nawies ins the foll amount ol mancy dus 51 i Become due to each of them respectively;
That, the wosk for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clzar of any arcl al} einimy, eas, charges and expenscs of any kind whatsoevr and in Sl conspliance with tive Contract Docmeat and the requirenients of said Quner under them;
‘That this siaterment is.a foll, true, and complete statcment of ol such persons and of the full amtout new dee and the amout heretofors paid cach of tem for such labar, materials, equipment, and servicss, furpisted of prepared by cach of Hem ta or on avsoun
of sabd work, &3 stated:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ] g t0 11 12
[TYPE OF WORR} ™ SUBCONTRACOR NARE ] [ CHANGE % ~WORKE CORPTETED™ [R5 NEY HRLARCE
CONTRACT QRDERS CONTRACT COMPLETE PREVICUS CURRENT TOTAL RETAINAGE NET DUE To
AMOUNT TOTAL PREVIOUS THIS BECOME
PERIOD DUE
Mechanical A&H Mechanical, loe. $ 144500000 )% - $ t.445.000.00 218%| & 31.450.00 | 3 - $ JAB0.00 [ §  3,34500 [ 28,30580 { 5 - § 1415655.00
Dryerntl ASA Dtywali & Taping Services | % 648,000.00 | § - 3 648.000.00 B.i3%!I § - |8 sES000(% 5285000 |$ 526500 {% - | % 4738500 |5 50051500
Windows. Alumial Comp $ 223.086.00 | § - 3 #23.980.00 §027%| § - § 13500000 | § 13500000 §{§  13,500.00 | § - 15 12150000 | § 102 480.00
Visual Display tnts |AK Flow Architectural § 2760000 | $ - $ 27.500.00 000%| § - S - s - 3 - § - - i5 27,600.00
Flumbing 8. Bruce Plumbing $ 720,000.00 | § - $ 720.000.00 19.03%3 § S7.500.00 | § 3950000 ¢ § 13700000 | § 1370000 ;5 87,75000 | § 3555000 [ $  596,700.00
|Electrizal Block Electric Company § 105000040 :% - $ 105000000 25.92%] § 185,89000 | § 8535500 (5 27224500 { § 2722456 | $ 16620100 | $ 76.519.50 |5 804,979.50
Bofo Waterproofing Si 3 2320000 | § - $ 23.200.00 2872%| § 6,20000 i § - $ £.200.00-| § 62040 |8 5580001 5 - 3 17.620.00
Landscoping Briat Patch Landscaping Sve 3 103,10040 | § - ] 103,100.00 0.06%] § - |8 - S - § - 18 W - § 103,100.00
Flooring C.E Korsgard Company $ 193,40000 | § - 5 193.400,60 0.60%] & - § - H - § - 5 - |8 - 3 183.400.0¢
Ruofing FE Roaltec Corp 5 TG00 ]s - § 23700000 0.00%| § - 3 - 5 - $ - $ 3 -1 237000.00
Smamentai Forcu  [Fence Masters, bie. 5 53,000.00 | § - $ 53,0{0.00 0.00%: § - 5 - b - ] - i% ] - 3 53.000.00
Metals Greas Lakes West 3 16000000 | & - 1) 369.000.00 10.59%: § 17,9040 | § + $ 1700400 1§ 179040 i % 16,1360 | $ - § 152.BRc.40
CiP Concrete Hugh Henry Construetion ] 716500001 8 - 3 716.500.00 81.83%| 8 443.000.00 | § - S 443,00000 1§ 44,3000 | 3 3970000 | § - § 31180000
Ctpentry FADE Carpentty 5 228,500,006 | % + 5 22850008 0.00%) § ~.1% - g - 1% - 18 - i$ - §  228,500.00
{Exzavation JEM Site ) inc. 5 I%0000.00 [ 481100 | % 394 .811.00 35.53%1 § 136.065.00 | § - 5 156.061.00 [§ 580810 {3 140,454.50 | 5 - § 25435610
Wiste Compactora_|J-Mec 5 2971800 1 8 - 5 2971800 0.00%| § - § 1% - $ - $ - 15 - s 28,718.00
Acaustical Geing _{Just Rite Acouskics § 7250000 { § - 3 ¥2,500.00 0.00%| $ - 3 - 3 - 5 - 3 - 18 - 1§ 12.500.060
Eirg Protection Metrepolitan Fire Protaction 3 12125000 | § - $ 121,250.00 0.00% § - 3 - 3 - $ - 15 15 - |3 12128000
Dematition Midway Contracting Group § 30.800.00 | § - $ 30.806.00 0.00% $ - 3 - $ - $ - § 3 - 5 30,600.00
Temp Feree National Fence 5 2119080 |5 135600 {5 22,556.00 79.81%| § i7,628.58 | § 37200 | % $8,00154 |18 tEMR35 S 1566659 ; § 33480 % 6.254.61
Tty Qs Enterprises, Inc. 3 105.000.90 § § - 3 105.600.00 0.00%! § - 3 - $ - $ - 3 MR E] - §  105.000.00
Surveying Sanchez & Asspicales, B.C. 5 1591800 | 217600 ]S 18,094.00 100.00%] § 1805400 | § - 1% 1808400 | 180840 |8 16,284 60 | 8 - $ 1,809.40
Counlers Sproviers Custom Countars 3 135.00000 | § - $ 135.009.00 D.00%| § - 3 - 3 - 5 - $ ] - § 13500000
Earth Retention Stalwortl g 41,638.00 § % - 3 41,638.00 000%] $ - s - £ - § - 5 % - 1% 45,638.00
Etavator Thyssen Krupp Elevater 5 117.000.00 | § - 5 157,000.00 50.00%] § 5850000 | 5 - 3 545000015 585000 (% 5265000 { § . 3 £4,350.00
Painking Uptown Decorating Sorp 5 490,000.00 | & - 5 §0,000.00 0.00%] 3 - § - s 5 - k] - 13 - $ 90.006.00
Steed Waukegan Steel, LLE $ 5990000018 269500 |85 71185500 8690%[§ 42346000 | § 10500700 1%  618495.00 |5 6184350 |5 385,139.20 |5 175506.30 1§ 155049.50
Masttry WEF Censtruction, ing. ] 64900000 } § 5 649,000.00 0.00%: $ - 3 - 15 - 3 - § - 38 - $  6409,000.00
Spray Fireposfing  tWAlkin Insulations C $ $9,5000¢ | § - 3 58,500.00 0.00%| § - 3 - 3 - 5 - $ - 1§ - 5 50,500.8¢
Sublatat Buben Costs 43570400 | § 21048000 [ $ 843884200 P39S RAS6T1654 | 8 50700600t S 1 0sa 00 8E | 3 19545008 | § 137104480 $ 6,868.70151"
Gensrai CondiionsiContraciors
CHAP $ 153720800 | & (Z1.04B.00H & 1,516,153.00 IS I59548.36 | 5 0643070 |5 565679.08 [ 5 5659791 1% 32350352 |8 18578763 L5 100677685
Bond/nsurance 3 13500000 | 5 - $ 135.000.00 100.00%] § 13500000 | 5 3 $35.000.00 15 13,500.00 | § $21.50600 1 5 - $ 13,560.00
IMobitizati 3 8000000 | § - $ 80,000.00 100.00% 5 80,000.00 5 $ 5 BOCO0DG 1S BOODOD ;S T2,00000 {8 - 3 5,000.00
Construction Contingency $ 30000006 |S - $ 30000000 0.00%| § - -1 - 3 . 5 - 15 - 18 nad B 30000000
Allowances 3 150,000060 | § - 5 15C.000.60 000%|$ - $ - 3 - $ b k] - 18 « 4§ __ 15000000
Subtotal Genwral Conditions, - T . . e
" {Contingency, Alowanies, " AT T Cilod i [ s L T T
CAOHER et T ST 300 306,00 1§ 0(21,045000 § 218115800 8 206,430.70 78087905 18 7800701 1% 51708952 | § 185787831 £ " ave 27648
Totsl Base Agreement § 1061B00000 | § - 3 10.616,000.00 A586%1 S 203126490 |3 TI4.314.70 | § 274557960 {§ 27455786 1 % §,028.10841 [ § £42,383.23 | § 14697036




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITB
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (20f 2)

Amount of Original Contract | $10,618,000.00 Work Completed o Date $2,745579.60
Exiras to Contract $0.00 Total Retained $274,557.96

Total Contract and Extras| $ 10,618,000.00 Net Amount Earned $2,471,021.64
Credits to Contract $0.00 Previously Paid $1,828,138.41
Adjusted Total Conlract | $10,618,000.00 Net Amount Due this Payment $642,883.23

These provision should not be construed as conferring any right hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of exiting
lien laws.

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors
(including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights
hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

PP

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for AfTiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally,
that there is no claim either legal or equitable 1o defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or
other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and
material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed. That neither the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned;

‘That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made 10 said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or amounts so paid; and if any liens remains unsatisfied

after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moncys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including
all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee.

Signed: / L‘/m Wl h
(to be sigend by the President or Vice President) Subscribed and s i day of a VC/ , 2015

Printed Name: Chuck Freiheit

Title Vice President Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Cg‘- ?i i (g

OFFICIAL SEAL
KRISTINA L ERDMANN

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18




